

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998

Pradip Kumar Anand .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Dilip Kumar Anand .. Defendant

Mr. R. J. Majara i/b M. G. Gawade for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
Date : 1st October, 2010.

P.C.

ISSUES

1. Whether the last Will and Testament of the deceased Brij Rani Anand dated 15th December, 1997 was validly executed.
2. Whether the deceased was in sound state of mind at the time of execution of the Will.
3. What relief, if any, is the Plaintiff entitled to ?

1. The Plaintiff shall file his affidavit of examination-in-chief and the affidavit of examination-in-chief of any other witness, if required, as also the affidavit of documents.

2. The Suit is adjourned to 15th October, 2010 for considering the admissibility of the documents of the Plaintiff.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)