

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1087 OF 1998**

Pradip Kumar Anand ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

Mr.R.J.Majara i/b. M.G. Gawade, Advocate for Plaintiff

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Advocate for Defendant

**CORAM : SMT. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER, 2010**

PC. :

1. Directions passed on 1st October 2010 are not complied. The Plaintiff shall forthwith file his affidavit of examination-in-chief as well as affidavit of documents and further affidavit of examination-in-chief of any witness, if required. If the affidavits are not filed on the next date, suit shall be dismissed.
2. After the affidavits are filed with the documents, the admissibility of the documents shall be considered.
3. There is a related suit of the Plaintiff's father's Will. In that suit affidavit of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff has been filed. The affidavit of documents has also been filed.
4. Suit adjourned to 6th December 2010.

(SMT. ROSHAN DALVI, J.)