

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998**

Pradeep Kumar Anand .. Plaintiff

v/s.

Dilip Kumar Anand .. Defendant

.....
Mr. Majra i/b M.G. Gawde for the plaintiff
Ms. Shruti Maniar i/b Solomon & Co. for the defendant / caveator

.....

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATE : 14th MARCH, 2011**

P.C. :

1. Another Testamentary Suit No.5 of 1999 in Testamentary Petition No.806 of 1998 is required to be heard first. In view of this, this Testamentary Suit No.12 of 1999 and another Testamentary Suit No.5 of 1999 be tagged together. Both of them adjourned to 27th March, 2011.

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)