

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998**

Pradeep Kumar Anand	...Plaintiff
<i>Versus</i>	
Dilip Kumar Anand	...Defendant

Mr. M.G. Gawde, *for the Plaintiff.*
Ms. Shruti Maniar, *with Ms. Saloni Kapadia, & Mr. Jonathan Jose,*
i/b M/s. Solomon & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th August 2015

PC:-

1. There appears to be an error in the marking of the document. Inadvertently, a copy of the Will that is propounded has been marked Exhibit "A". It is the original Will No. 405 of 1998 that should be so marked. It is clarified that the marking of this document in evidence does not mean or indicate that the Defendants have accepted its due execution, attestation, validity or correctness of contents, all of which are subject to cross-examination and submissions at the final hearing of the suit.

2. The Commissioner has already been appointed. He is required to record the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's second witness at his earliest convenience.
3. List the matter for directions on 14th September 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)