

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPetitioner

V/S

Dilip Kumar AnandRespondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 16th August, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to CIMS date

(ASSOCIATE)