

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPetitioner
V/S
Dilip Kumar AnandRespondent

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPetitioner
V/S
Dilip Kumar AnandRespondent

Madhusudan G.gawde For Plaintiff
Prateik Parija i/b Chhaya Pandya for Defendant

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 19th November, 2018

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 05/12/2018 at 3.00 p.m. for Hearing
Parties to complete proceeding before next date.

(ASSOCIATE)