

*R.M. AMBERKAR*  
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999  
IN  
PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998

Brij Rani Anand	.. Deceased
Pradeep Kumar Anand	Plaintiff / .. Petitioner
<b>Versus</b>	
Dilip Kumar Anand	Caveator / .. Defendant

WITH  
SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999

- .....  
• Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin i/by M.G. Gawde for Plaintiff / Petitioner  
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : JUNE 13, 2023

**P.C.:**

1. Place the matters on Final Hearing Board on **22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]