

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Kumar AnandRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPETITIONER

V/S

Dilip Kumar AnandRESPONDENT

Ms. Vidya Nair i/by M. G. Gawde for Petitioner / Plaintiff

Rajesh Shah a/w Roshan D'sa i/by Purnima Bhatia for

Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/07/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)