

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999**

Pradeep Kumar Anand ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Advocate a/w Vidya Nair,
i/b M. G. Gawde, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Shah, i/b Purnima Bhatia and Roshan D'sa, for
the Defendant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 19th NOVEMBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments in TS/5/1999 are concluded.
3. Stand over to 16th December, 2024 at 3.30 pm. for submissions in TS/12/1999.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]