

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998

Pradeep Kumar Anand

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Dilip Kumar Anand

...Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999

Mr. Madhusudan Gawde for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Roshan D. i/by Purnima Bhatia for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST JANUARY, 2025

P.C.-

1. Learned Counsel submit that the Suit has been heard substantially by the previous Bench, who I am informed has consented to taking up the matter as being part heard.

2. Learned Counsel submit that a joint application for assigning the matter to the previous Bench is made. It is thus that the Court is requested not to proceed with the present Suit.

3. Hence, noting submissions of Learned Counsel and at their request, remove from board.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)